

floodline

0345 988 1188

RIVER ELY OUSE

DATE: Until Further Notice

LOCATION: Ely Ouse

DETAILS:

Please be aware that the Ely Ouse may be closed for a short period of time whilst contractors install a safety net under the footbridge identified in the maps below as part of on-going maintenance works.

Works to the footbridge are planned to take place on the 13 June and will take place between the hours of 08:00 and 14:00.

The closure will be managed on site but please be mindful whilst making your travel arrangements at this time in this area.



For further information during office hours please contact the Environment Agency on 03708 506 506 between 9am and 5pm Monday to Friday and ask for the Great Ouse Waterways Team.

Katherine Briscombe

Waterways Manager

31 May 2024

cus

037 w

ww.environment-agency.gov.uk	www.visitanglianwaterways.org
708 506 506	0800 80 70 60
stomer service line	incident hotline f